YouGov Survey: Policy Support

Sample 1139 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted April 3 - 6, 2025
Margin of Error  +4%

1. Would you support or oppose the following?

Strongly Somewhat
support support
Requiring companies to fully disclose
prices when selling tickets to live
events 66% 15%
Making physical fitness standards in
military combat units sex-neutral by
eliminating lower standards for women 22% 18%
Deporting U.S. citizens who have been
convicted of vandalizing Tesla
dealerships to El Salvador to be
imprisoned there 16% 9%
Shutting down the U.S. Institute of
Peace, which aims to support
diplomatic solutions to global conflicts 14% 12%

Shutting down the U.S. Interagency

Council on Homelessness, which aims

to prevent and end homelessness 12% 11%
Withholding federal funding from

federal family planning programs that

provide birth control, cancer

screenings, and STI testing 11% 10%
Installing throughout the White House

the satellite internet service Starlink,

operated by Elon Musk’s SpaceX 11% 14%
Eliminating the “good neighbor rule”

that requires states to address their

own pollution when it’s carried by wind

into neighboring states 8% 15%
Removing restrictions requiring

military drone operators to obtain

permission from the White House to

strike targets outside of war zones 8% 9%
Creating a path for restoring gun

access to people who have had it

revoked because of criminal

convictions 8% 11%
Canceling federal grants to states of

more than $12 billion that were being

used for mental health services,

addiction treatment, and tracking

infectious diseases 7% 11%
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

continued from previous page

Eliminating the Low Income Home
Energy Assistance Program, which
helps low-income households pay their

You

heating and cooling bills 6% 10% 21% 52% 11%
Eliminating the Pregnancy Risk

Assessment Monitoring System

(PRAMS), which monitors infant and

maternal health in the U.S. 6% 9% 18% 48% 19%

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 3 - 6, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.549, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.923.

1139
+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

100 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 3 - 6, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
1A. Support or Oppose Policies — Requiring companies to fully disclose prices when selling tickets to live events
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 66% 68% 65% 51% 64% 70% 78% 69% 57% 68% 61%
Somewhat support 15% 14% 16% 18% 8% 18% 16% 15% 19% 11% 19%
Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 4% 9% 6% 0% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2%
Strongly oppose 4% 3% 4% 8% 3% 3% 2% 2% 7% 8% 6%
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 15% 19% 8% 3% 10% 15% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,130) (530) (600) (265) (196) (393) (276) (706) (132) (181) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Strongly support 66% 68% 62% 70% 2% 2% 61% 69% 71% 67% 2% 64% 65%
Somewhat support 15% 14% 16% 14% 13% 13% 19% 15% 13% 13% 15% 15% 16%
Somewhat oppose 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 8% 1% 4% 3%
Strongly oppose 4% 7% 2% 2% 7% 2% 5% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 5%
Not sure 11% 6% 16% 10% 6% 10% 12% 9% 9% 6% 10% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,130)  (385) (429) (316) (485) (407) (411) (345) (264) (191) (253) (438) (248)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 3 - 6, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens

You

1B. Support or Oppose Policies — Making physical fitness standards in military combat units sex-neutral by eliminating lower standards for

women

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 22% 27% 17% 17% 18% 25% 26% 25% 12% 20% 15%
Somewhat support 18% 21% 15% 22% 16% 16% 18% 19% 16% 20% 11%
Somewhat oppose 19% 19% 20% 17% 18% 21% 20% 18% 23% 16% 32%
Strongly oppose 18% 15% 21% 14% 18% 20% 20% 16% 23% 19% 26%
Not sure 23% 18% 28% 30% 31% 17% 17% 23% 27% 25% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132) (530) (602) (263) (197) (394) (278) (706) (134) (181) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 22% 11% 16% 38% % 41% 21% 19% 26% 18% 24% 23% 20%
Somewhat support 18% 17% 19% 17% 18% 22% 18% 18% 19% 27% 16% 15% 18%
Somewhat oppose 19% 24% 18% 17% 23% 12% 21% 15% 21% 23% 16% 17% 22%
Strongly oppose 18% 28% 16% 13% 27% 12% 16% 24% 20% 15% 15% 20% 21%
Not sure 23% 22% 31% 15% 25% 12% 24% 24% 14% 17% 28% 25% 18%
Totals 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,132)  (388)  (430) (314)  (489)  (407) (413) (345) (264) (194) (252) (437)  (249)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 3 - 6, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens

You

1C. Support or Oppose Policies — Deporting U.S. citizens who have been convicted of vandalizing Tesla dealerships to El Salvador to be

imprisoned there

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 16% 21% 12% 9% 13% 20% 19% 19% 7% 16% 11%
Somewhat support 9% 9% 9% 15% 9% 8% 6% 9% 8% 7% 11%
Somewhat oppose 12% 10% 15% 12% 17% 9% 12% 12% 15% 9% 13%
Strongly oppose 51% 51% 50% 50% 47% 50% 57% 49% 54% 56% 54%
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 14% 14% 13% 5% 11% 16% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,130) (530) (600) (264) (195) (395) (276) (704) (132) (182) (112)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 16% 4% 13% 30% 2% 29% 17% 16% 16% 19% 17% 15% 15%
Somewhat support 9% 8% 8% 11% 5% 12% 10% 8% 10% 14% 8% 9% 8%
Somewhat oppose 12% 9% 12% 16% 8% 18% 12% 10% 15% 20% 9% 12% 12%
Strongly oppose 51% 75% 48% 31% 81% 28% 47% 56% 53% 41% 52% 51% 56%
Not sure 12% 3% 18% 12% 5% 12% 14% 10% 6% 6% 15% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,130)  (389)  (426) (315)  (488)  (405) 411) (345) (264) (192) (252) (435)  (251)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 3 - 6, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
1D. Support or Oppose Policies — Shutting down the U.S. Institute of Peace, which aims to support diplomatic solutions to global conflicts
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 14% 18% 10% 8% 7% 19% 17% 16% 4% 11% 11%
Somewhat support 12% 15% 10% 11% 12% 13% 14% 14% 3% 12% 14%
Somewhat oppose 15% 14% 16% 16% 16% 19% 8% 14% 23% 15% 8%
Strongly oppose 39% 37% 41% 42% 41% 31% 48% 35% 53% 46% 46%
Not sure 20% 17% 22% 23% 24% 19% 13% 21% 17% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,126) (529) (597) (264) (197) (392) (273) (703) (131) (181) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 14% 1% 12% 27% 1% 32% 11% 13% 18% 13% 11% 16% 13%
Somewhat support 12% 3% 11% 23% 3% 26% 12% 13% 14% 21% 9% 11% 13%
Somewhat oppose 15% 16% 14% 15% 12% 12% 15% 14% 16% 18% 15% 16% 12%
Strongly oppose 39% 76% 38% 8% 78% 9% 43% 41% 38% 33% 38% 39% 46%
Not sure 20% 6%  25%  26% 6% 21% 19% 19% 14% 15% 27% 19%  17%
Totals 100% 102%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,126)  (388)  (427)  (311)  (489) (402) (410) (344) (263) (192) (251) (433)  (250)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 3 - 6, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
1E. Support or Oppose Policies — Shutting down the U.S. Interagency Council on Homelessness, which aims to prevent and end homelessness
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 12% 16% 10% 8% 13% 14% 15% 15% 4% 9% 13%
Somewhat support 11% 14% 9% 16% 7% 12% 10% 14% 5% 8% %
Somewhat oppose 15% 16% 14% 11% 16% 17% 15% 15% 13% 19% 15%
Strongly oppose 45% 41% 49% 47% 42% 41% 51% 40% 61% 51% 50%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 18% 21% 16% 8% 17% 17% 13% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,134) (534) (600) (265) (195) (395) (279) (705) (135) (182) (112)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 12% 1% 10% 25% 2% 26% 10% 12% 17% 8% 10% 14% 15%
Somewhat support 11% 4% 11% 18% 3% 22% 10% 11% 15% 17% 13% 9% 9%
Somewhat oppose 15% 11% 13% 21% 10% 21% 15% 13% 18% 20% 16% 13% 13%
Strongly oppose 45% 7% 46% 16% 78% 14% 48% 49% 40% 39% 43% 47% 47%
Not sure 16% %  20%  20% 7% 17% 16% 15% 10% 15% 17% 16%  16%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,134)  (390) (427) (317) (489) (407) (413) (345) (266) (193) (254) (436) (251)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 3 - 6, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You

1F. Support or Oppose Policies — Withholding federal funding from federal family planning programs that provide birth control, cancer

screenings, and STI testing
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 11% 14% 9% 8% 8% 16% 12% 13% 7% 11% 8%
Somewhat support 10% 13% 8% 15% 7% 9% 10% 11% 9% 7% 8%
Somewhat oppose 15% 15% 15% 14% 16% 14% 14% 15% 11% 18% 9%
Strongly oppose 50% 46% 53% 46% 49% 47% 57% 46% 63% 52% 52%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 17% 19% 13% 7% 14% 10% 11% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,134) (533) (601) (266) (197) (396) (275) (705) (135) (182) (112)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 11% 1% 9% 23% 2% 27% 7% 12% 18% 10% 14% 11% 11%
Somewhat support 10% 4% 8% 17% 3% 15% 10% 8% 12% 14% 8% 10% 10%
Somewhat oppose 15% 7% 15% 21% 7% 22% 15% 12% 18% 18% 13% 15% 13%
Strongly oppose 50% 83% 50% 20% 85% 18% 53% 53% 46% 45% 50% 50% 52%
Not sure 14% 5% 18% 18% 4% 17% 15% 14% 6% 13% 15% 14% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  99%  101%  99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (1,134)  (391)  (426) (317)  (491)  (405)  (413) (345) (266) (193) (252) (439)  (250)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 3 - 6, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
1G. Support or Oppose Policies — Installing throughout the White House the satellite internet service Starlink, operated by Elon Musk’s SpaceX
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 11% 15% % 8% 10% 12% 14% 13% 3% 8% 12%
Somewhat support 14% 16% 12% 19% 9% 16% 11% 17% 6% 7% 10%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 12% 12% 10% 15% 6% 11% 19% 7% 12%
Strongly oppose 41% 36% 46% 40% 41% 37% 48% 36% 52% 57% 38%
Not sure 23% 23% 23% 21% 30% 20% 22% 23% 20% 21% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,135) (534) (601) (265) (197) (396) (277) (706) (135) (182) (112)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 11% 4% 7% 22% 2% 27% 9% 10% 14% 14% 7% 14% 8%
Somewhat support 14% 3% 9% 29% 3% 25% 14% 14% 13% 18% 13% 12% 15%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 13% 10% 7% 6% 12% 9% 14% 16% 10% 12% 9%
Strongly oppose 41% 73% 41% 13% 79% 12% 42% 47% 37% 39% 42% 39% 45%
Not sure 23% 9% 30% 26% 10% 30% 23% 20% 22% 14% 27% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,135)  (391) (428) (316) (491) (406) (415) (344) (267) (195) (254) (436) (250)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support

April 3 - 6, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens

You

1H. Support or Oppose Policies — Eliminating the “good neighbor rule” that requires states to address their own pollution when it’s carried by

wind into neighboring states

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 8% 11% 6% 10% 8% 8% 8% 9% 10% 5% 4%
Somewhat support 15% 18% 13% 15% 10% 20% 16% 16% 14% 15% 18%
Somewhat oppose 19% 18% 20% 19% 18% 19% 21% 20% 19% 16% 18%
Strongly oppose 36% 36% 35% 37% 38% 34% 35% 35% 37% 37% 38%
Not sure 22% 17% 26% 20% 26% 20% 20% 21% 21% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,133) (532) (601) (265) (198) (393) (277) (707) (135) (181) (110)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 8% 5% 6% 14% 4% 16% 8% 7% 11% 8% 11% 10% 5%
Somewhat support 15% 8% 16% 22% 7% 23% 16% 17% 12% 18% 16% 14% 16%
Somewhat oppose 19% 15% 18% 24% 14% 20% 18% 18% 25% 25% 15% 20% 18%
Strongly oppose 36% 60% 38% 11% 63% 15% 33% 38% 40% 33% 34% 33% 43%
Not sure 22% 13% 22% 29% 12% 27% 25% 21% 12% 16% 24% 24% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,133)  (390)  (429)  (314)  (490)  (405) (412) (346) (265) (194) (253) (436)  (250)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 3 - 6, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You

11. Support or Oppose Policies — Removing restrictions requiring military drone operators to obtain permission from the White House to strike

targets outside of war zones
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 8% 9% 8% 7% 4% 12% 10% 9% 6% 8% 10%
Somewhat support 9% 11% 7% 11% 5% 7% 13% 10% 3% 8% 10%
Somewhat oppose 21% 24% 18% 17% 27% 20% 19% 21% 28% 13% 22%
Strongly oppose 40% 40% 40% 44% 39% 38% 42% 39% 38% 53% 37%
Not sure 22% 17% 26% 22% 25% 23% 16% 22% 25% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,129) (530) (599) (265) (194) (395) (275) (701) (135) (182) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 8% 3% 8% 14% 3% 13% 11% 6% 9% 11% 7% 9% 7%
Somewhat support 9% 6% 7% 13% 4% 15% 7% 10% 7% 11% 10% 7% 9%
Somewhat oppose 21% 18% 19% 26% 16% 27% 18% 22% 28% 22% 22% 23% 16%
Strongly oppose 40% 60% 37% 26% 60% 25% 43% 41% 41% 37% 40% 38% 46%
Not sure 22% 14% 29% 21% 17% 20% 21% 21% 14% 18% 21% 24% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,129)  (390)  (423)  (316)  (489)  (405) (411) (344) (267) (193) (252) (436)  (248)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 3 - 6, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
1J. Support or Oppose Policies — Creating a path for restoring gun access to people who have had it revoked because of criminal convictions
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 8% 12% 5% 5% 10% 11% 4% 8% 13% 9% 4%
Somewhat support 11% 15% 8% 17% 11% 11% 6% 12% 8% 9% 11%
Somewhat oppose 15% 14% 15% 18% 18% 13% 11% 16% 11% 11% 15%
Strongly oppose 53% 46% 59% 44% 41% 54% 72% 52% 55% 56% 56%
Not sure 13% 13% 14% 16% 20% 12% 6% 13% 13% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136) (533) (603) (265) (197) (395) (279) (708) (134) (182) (112)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 8% 3% 7% 14% 3% 11% 8% 6% 10% 3% 8% 11% 7%
Somewhat support 11% 5% 14% 14% 5% 15% 13% 12% 7% 9% 11% 11% 12%
Somewhat oppose 15% 10% 14% 20% 13% 20% 13% 13% 21% 21% 15% 14% 12%
Strongly oppose 53% 75% 48% 39% 74% 39% 51% 57% 56% 57% 49% 50% 58%
Not sure 13% 7% 18% 13% 6% 15% 14% 13% 5% 11% 17% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136) (390) (430) (316) (491) (407) (414) (345) (267) (194) (253) (438) (251)

10



YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 3 - 6, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
1K. Support or Oppose Policies — Canceling federal grants to states of more than $12 billion that were being used for mental health services,
addiction treatment, and tracking infectious diseases
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 2% 8% 6%
Somewhat support 11% 13% 9% 16% 6% 10% 14% 14% 5% 5% 13%
Somewhat oppose 19% 20% 18% 19% 18% 24% 14% 19% 21% 17% 16%
Strongly oppose 48% 44% 52% 43% 45% 47% 56% 45% 58% 52% 49%
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 16% 22% 13% 10% 15% 13% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,134) (533) (601) (266) (197) (394) (277) (707) (135) (182) (110)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 7% 2% 5% 14% 1% 18% 5% 5% 11% 7% 6% 6% 10%
Somewhat support 11% 2% 9% 21% 3% 20% 8% 15% 14% 15% 9% 10% 13%
Somewhat oppose 19% 11% 21% 24% 11% 22% 19% 15% 26% 24% 19% 19% 16%
Strongly oppose 48% 81% 48% 17% 81% 19% 53% 49% 41% 41% 48% 50% 49%
Not sure 15% 4% 17% 23% 5% 21% 14% 16% 9% 14% 17% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,134)  (390) (428) (316) (491) (406) (414) (345) (265) (194) (250) (439) (251)

11



YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 3 - 6, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens

You

1L. Support or Oppose Policies — Eliminating the Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program, which helps low-income households pay their

heating and cooling bills

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 4% 8% 5%
Somewhat support 10% 10% 9% 11% 6% 9% 12% 12% 4% 7% 6%
Somewhat oppose 21% 22% 20% 18% 18% 26% 20% 23% 18% 14% 24%
Strongly oppose 52% 49% 54% 47% 53% 49% 57% 48% 60% 60% 52%
Not sure 11% 11% 12% 17% 16% 10% 4% 11% 14% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,134) (533) (601) (266) (194) (395) (279) (708) (133) (182) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 6% 2% 6% 11% 1% 12% 5% 5% 9% 6% 4% 7% 8%
Somewhat support 10% 4% % 19% 4% 16% 8% 11% 11% % 9% 11% 10%
Somewhat oppose 21% 11% 22% 29% 11% 31% 17% 20% 31% 24% 19% 19% 23%
Strongly oppose 52% 79% 51% 28% 80% 27% 58% 54% 43% 52% 55% 50% 50%
Not sure 11% 4% 15% 14% 4% 13% 12% 10% 6% 11% 13% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,134)  (389)  (428) (317)  (491)  (407) (413) (344) (267) (195) (252) (436)  (251)

12



YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 3 - 6, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
1M. Support or Oppose Policies — Eliminating the Pregnancy Risk Assessment Monitoring System (PRAMS), which monitors infant and maternal
health in the U.S.
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 6% 7% 7% 8% 4% 0%
Somewhat support 9% 12% 6% 12% 2% 9% 13% 11% 2% 9% 3%
Somewhat oppose 18% 19% 17% 13% 20% 21% 16% 19% 16% 14% 15%
Strongly oppose 48% 45% 52% 53% 49% 41% 53% 45% 57% 54% 57%
Not sure 19% 16% 21% 15% 23% 22% 11% 18% 16% 18% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,133) (533) (600) (265) (195) (395) (278) (707) (133) (182) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 6% 2% 4% 13% 1% 13% 5% 4% 10% 2% 9% 6% 6%
Somewhat support 9% 3% 8% 15% 3% 16% 8% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 8%
Somewhat oppose 18% 10% 15% 29% 6% 26% 17% 17% 21% 28% 13% 19% 15%
Strongly oppose 48% 7% 51% 20% 80% 20% 49% 52% 48% 46% 49% 46% 53%
Not sure 19% 8% 23% 23% 10% 25% 20% 17% 11% 14% 20% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,133)  (390) (426) (817) (489) (408) (413) (346) (264) (193) (252) (437) (251)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 3 - 6, 2025 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 3 - 6, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.549, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.923.

1139
=+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

100 questions not reported.

You

14



